## Planning Commission

**Purpose:** This commission helps develop and maintain a county general plan; to prepare specific plans based on the general plan and drafts of such regulations, programs and legislation as may be required for the systematic execution of the general plan and to recommend such plans and measures to the board of Supervisors for adoption; to hold a public hearing on any proposed zoning ordinance or amendment to a zoning ordinance and, after the hearing, to render a decision in the form of a written recommendation to the Board of Supervisors; to ear and decide applications for conditional uses or criteria for determining such matters, and applications for variances from the terms of the zoning ordinance; to periodically review the capitol improvement program of the county; and to perform such other functions as the Board of Supervisors may provide.

Related County Department: Department of Community Services

Staff Liaison:	Telephone:	Email:
Leslie Lindbo	530-666-8581	Leslie.lindbo@yolocounty.gov

## Makeup of membership:

- 7 rotating members appointed by the Board of Supervisors.
- Five members: nominated by each district supervisor
- Two at-large members: may be nominated by any Board member, with appointment thereafter by majority vote.

Membership terms: 4 years

**Frequency and time of meetings:** 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday of each month at 8:30 am in the Board of Supervisors' chambers, Woodland

## **Current Committee membership and terms:**

Member	District	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Troy Bird	1	1/9/2024	1/31/2028
Elisabeth Dubin	2	1/10/2023	1/31/2027
Brian Sala	3	2/7/2023	1/31/2027
Patrick Reynolds	4	12/15/2020	1/31/2025
Amon Muller	5	6/25/2024	1/31/2028
Trini Campbell Cline	At-Large (Board Appt'd)	1/12/2021	1/31/2025
Gurtaj Grewal	At-Large (Board Appt'd)	1/9/2024	1/31/2027

## How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <u>www.yolocounty.gov> Government> Advisory Bodies</u>. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Authority: County Code: 2-2.1601 based on CA Gov. Code section 65100; Local Authority – Ordinance No. 122 (5/20/30); amended by Ordinance Nos. 430, 957, 1070, 1073, 1337 and 1479 (12/13/16).